FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Duluth Public Llbrary

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Laura Selden, Public Information Officer at 218-730-4236 or Iselden@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 1/21/2021 SUBJECT: Duluth Public Library to add Saturday curbside hours BY: Laura Selden

Duluth Public Library to add Saturday curbside hours

[DULUTH, MN] – Beginning Saturday, January 30, 2021, the Duluth Public Library will add Saturday curbside pick-up hours from 10 am to 4 pm. The curbside service is located at the Main Library on Superior Street. In this no-appointment process, patrons are asked to bring their library card and cell phone to pick up held items.

Starting Saturday, January 30, 2021, no-appointment curbside pick-up hours will be:

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, and Saturday; 10-4; Thursday 1-7.

Reader's advisory hours (calling 218-730-4200 for assistance with placing holds and finding new books to read) will remain the same: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Friday; 10-12 and 1-4; and Thursday 1-4 and 5-7.

Find more information about curbside online at <u>http://duluthlibrary.org/curbside-pickup</u>. For more information on library hours and closures at <u>http://duluthlibrary.org/hours-locations/</u>

###